
1 IV SEC8N11 ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENTS AND SERVICING (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

1 IV SCS8N11 INTRODUCTION TO INTERNET (BATCH : A8) 25 75 100 0 23 35

1 IV SEL8N11 PCB DESIGN & FABRICATION (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

1 IV SHM8N11 BASIC CATERING SERVICES (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

1 IV SFP8N11 FRUITS AND VEGETABLES PROCESSING (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

1 IV SCH8N11 INDUSTRIAL CHEMISTRY (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

1 IV SBC8N11 HEALTH AND HUMAN DISEASES (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

1 IV SBY8N11 MUSHROOM CULTIVATION (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

1 IV SCF8N11 EMBROIDERY AND SURFACE ORNAMENTATION (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

1 IV SCA8N11 INTRODUCTION TO INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

1 IV SRD8N11 INTRODUCTION TO RURAL DEVELOPMENT (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

1 IV SPH8N11 ENERGY SCIENCE-I (BATCH : A8) 25 75 100 0 23 35

1 IV SNT8N11 INTRODUCTION TO INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

1 IV SMT8N11 FUNDAMENTALS OF MATHEMATICS (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

1 IV SMC8N11 FUNDAMENTALS OF MATHEMATICS (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

1 IV SMV8N11 FOOD AND DIARY MICROBIOLOGY (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

1 IV SNF8N11 NUTRITION AND HEALTH (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

1 IV SND8N11 MODERN COOKERY IN CATERING (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

1 IV CEC8N11 BUSINESS ACCOUNTING (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

1 IV AHS8N11 FREEDOM MOVEMENT IN INDIA (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

1 IV AEN8N11 SPOKEN ENGLISH (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

1 IV AHV8N11 FREEDOM MOVEMENT IN INDIA (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

1 IV ANC8N11 SOCIOLOGY & CULTURE-I (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

1 IV AMU8N1P FUNDAMENTAL LESSONS OF CSI (PRACTICAL) (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 40 60 100 0 18 35

1 IV SBT8N11 INFECTION DISEASES (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

1 IV ABA8N11 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

1 IV AEC8N11 GENERAL ECONOMICS (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

1 IV ABL8N11 ITHALIAL (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

1 IV CBK8N11 FUNDAMENTALS OF COMPUTER (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

1 IV ATM8N13 ADVANCED TAMIL-I NEETHI ILLAKKIAM (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

1 IV CCA8N11 BUSINESS ACCOUNTING (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

1 IV CCS8N11 INTRODUCTION TO INDIAN CONSTITUTION (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

1 IV CCR8N11 BUSINESS ACCOUNTING (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

1 IV ASW8N11 BASICS OF COUNSELLING (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

1 IV APS8N11 PANCHAYATRAJ SYSTEM IN INDIA  (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

1 IV ASY8N11 PRINCIPLES OF SOCIOLOGY (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

1 IV ATM8N12 BASIC TAMIL- I -EZHUTHARITHAL (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

1 IV ATM8N11 ITHALIAL (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

*  Those who have not studied Tamil upto XII std and taken a non-Tamil language under Part-I shall take Basic Tamil.

** Those who have studied Tamil upto XII std and taken a non-Tamil language under Part-I shall take Advanced Tamil.

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

MADURAI KAMARAJ UNIVERSITY - CHOICE BASED CREDIT SYSTEM - COURSE SUBJECT CODE LIST (NON-MAJOR ELECTIVES)

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Sem Part Sub Code Subject Name Max 
Int

Max 
Ext

Total Min 
Int

Min  
Ext

MinPass 
(Int+Ext)



2 IV SCS8N21 INTRODUCTION TO OFFICE AUTOMATION (BATCH : A8) 25 75 100 0 23 35

2 IV SCH8N21 DRUGS AND COSMETICS (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

2 IV SCA8N21 WEB PROGRAMMING (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

2 IV SFP8N21 BAKERY (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

2 IV SEL8N21 SATELLITE COMMUNICATION (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

2 IV SEC8N21 PC HARDWARE & INTERFACING (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

2 IV CCS8N21 CONSUMER BEHAVIOUR (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

2 IV CCR8N21 RETAIL MARKETING (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

2 IV SBY8N21 PLANT UTILITY AND EXPLOITATION (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

2 IV SBT8N21 GENES TO PROTEINS (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

2 IV SBC8N21 HERBAL MEDICINE (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

2 IV SHM8N21 HOTEL RECEPTION MANAGEMENT (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

2 IV SMV8N21 MEDICAL LAB TECHNOLOGY (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

2 IV SMT8N21 STATISTICS AND OPERATIONS RESEARCH (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

2 IV SMC8N21 STATISTICS AND OPERATIONS RESEARCH (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

2 IV SNF8N2P TECHNIQUES IN FOOD PREPARATION (BATCH : A8) 40 60 100 0 18 35

2 IV SND8N2P BAKERY & CONFECTIONARY (BATCH : A8) 40 60 100 0 18 35

2 IV ABA8N21 ENTREPRENEURIAL DEVELOPMENT (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

1 IV SZY8N11 HUMAN BIOLOGY (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

2 IV ABL8N21 TAMIL ILLAKKIA VARALARU (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

2 IV AEN8N21 COMMUNICATION FOR PLACEMENT (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

2 IV AEC8N21 DEMOGRAPHY (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

1 IV SZV8N11 HUMAN BIOLOGY (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

2 IV CEC8N21 RETAIL MARKETING (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

1 IV SRS8N11 BIO-MOLECULES AND HUMAN WELFARE (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

1 IV STH8N11 TOURISM BUSINESS (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

1 IV SST8N11 INTRODUCTION TO INTERNET (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

2 IV AHS8N21 CONSTITUTION OF INDIA (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

2 IV ATM8N22 BASIC TAMIL - II - TAMIL MOZHI THIRANNARITHAL (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

2 IV ATM8N21 TAMIL ILLAKKIA VARALARU (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

2 IV ATM8N23 ADVANCED TAMIL - II - TAMIL ILLAKKIYA VARALARU (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

2 IV CCA8N21 RETAIL MARKETING (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

2 IV CBK8N21 CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

2 IV ASY8N21 SOCIAL DEMOGRAPHY (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

2 IV AMU8N2P FUNDAMENTAL LESSONS OF CSI (PRACTICAL) (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 40 60 100 0 18 35

2 IV AHV8N21 CONSTITUTION OF INDIA  (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

2 IV ANC8N21 SOCIOLOGY AND CULTURE - II (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

2 IV ASW8N21 LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

2 IV APS8N21 HUMAN RIGHTS (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35
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1 IV CCA8N11 BUSINESS ACCOUNTING (BATCH : B0 TO B2) 25 75 100 0 27 40

1 IV CBK8N11 FUNDAMENTALS OF COMPUTER(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

1 IV ATM8N13 ADVANCED TAMIL-I NEETHI ILLAKKIAM(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

1 IV CEC8N11 BUSINESS ACCOUNTING(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

1 IV CCS8N11 INTRODUCTION TO INDIAN CONSTITUTION(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

1 IV CCR8N11 BUSINESS ACCOUNTING (BATCH : B0 TO B2) 25 75 100 0 27 40

1 IV APS8N11 PANCHAYATRAJ SYSTEM IN INDIA (FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

1 IV ANC8N11 SOCIOLOGY & CULTURE-I(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

1 IV ATM8N12 BASIC TAMIL- I -EZHUTHARITHAL(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

1 IV ATM8N11 ITHALIAL(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

1 IV ASY8N11 PRINCIPLES OF SOCIOLOGY(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

1 IV SBC8N11 HEALTH AND HUMAN DISEASES(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

1 IV SBY8N11 MUSHROOM CULTIVATION(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

1 IV SBT8N11 INFECTION DISEASES(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

1 IV SBMAN11 MUSHROOM CULTIVATION (FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

1 IV SCF8N11 EMBROIDERY AND SURFACE ORNAMENTATION(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

1 IV SCA8N11 INTRODUCTION TO INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

2 IV STH8N21 TRAVEL AGENCY BUSINESS (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

2 IV SST8N21 INTRODUCTION TO OFFICE AUTOMATION (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

2 IV SZV8N21 ORNAMENTAL FISH CULTURE (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

1 IV SCS9N11 INTRODUCTION TO COMPUTERS & OFFICE AUTOMATION (BATCH : A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

2 IV SZY8N21 ORNAMENTAL FISH CULTURE (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

2 IV SRS8N21 PUBLIC HEALTH & HYGINE (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

1 IV ASW8N11 BASICS OF COUNSELLING(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

2 IV SNT8N21 WEB PROGRAMMING (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

2 IV SRD8N21 INTRODUCTION TO AGRICULTURE (BATCH : A8 TO A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

2 IV SPH8N21 ENERGY SCIENCE - II (BATCH : A8) 25 75 100 0 23 35

1 IV SPH9N11 BASIC PHYSICS-I (BATCH : A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

1 IV AEN8N11 SPOKEN ENGLISH(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

1 IV AEC8N11 GENERAL ECONOMICS(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

1 IV AHS8N11 FREEDOM MOVEMENT IN INDIA(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

1 IV AMU8N1P FUNDAMENTAL LESSONS OF CSI (PRACTICAL)(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 40 60 100 0 21 40

1 IV AHV8N11 FREEDOM MOVEMENT IN INDIA(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

1 IV ABL8N11 ITHALIAL(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

2 IV SND9N21 BAKERY & CONFECTIONARY (BATCH : A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

2 IV SCS9N21 INTRODUCTION TO INTERNET (BATCH : A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

2 IV SNF9N21 WOMAN & CHILD HEALTH (BATCH : A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35

1 IV ABA8N11 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

2 IV SPH9N21 BASIC PHYSICS-II (BATCH : A9) 25 75 100 0 23 35
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2 IV AMU8N2P FUNDAMENTAL LESSONS OF CSI (PRACTICAL)(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 40 60 100 0 21 40

2 IV AHV8N21 CONSTITUTION OF INDIA (FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

2 IV AHS8N21 CONSTITUTION OF INDIA(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

2 IV ASW8N21 LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

2 IV APS8N21 HUMAN RIGHTS(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

2 IV ANC8N21 SOCIOLOGY AND CULTURE - II(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

1 IV SZY8N11 HUMAN BIOLOGY(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

1 IV SZV8N11 HUMAN BIOLOGY(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

2 IV AEN8N21 COMMUNICATION FOR PLACEMENT(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

2 IV AEC8N21 DEMOGRAPHY(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

2 IV ABL8N21 TAMIL ILLAKKIA VARALARU(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

2 IV ASY8N21 SOCIAL DEMOGRAPHY(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

2 IV ATM8N23 ADVANCED TAMIL - II - TAMIL ILLAKKIYA VARALARU(FROM B0 
ONWARDS)

25 75 100 0 27 40

2 IV ATM8N22 BASIC TAMIL - II - TAMIL MOZHI THIRANNARITHAL(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

2 IV ATM8N21 TAMIL ILLAKKIA VARALARU(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

2 IV CBK8N21 CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

1 IV SHM8N11 BASIC CATERING SERVICES(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

1 IV SFP8N11 FRUITS AND VEGETABLES PROCESSING(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

1 IV SMC8N11 FUNDAMENTALS OF MATHEMATICS(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

1 IV SMV8N11 FOOD AND DIARY MICROBIOLOGY(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

1 IV SMT8N11 FUNDAMENTALS OF MATHEMATICS(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

1 IV SEL8N11 PCB DESIGN & FABRICATION(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

2 IV ABA8N21 ENTREPRENEURIAL DEVELOPMENT(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

1 IV SCH8N11 INDUSTRIAL CHEMISTRY(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

1 IV SEC8N11 ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENTS AND SERVICING(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

1 IV SCS9N11 INTRODUCTION TO COMPUTERS & OFFICE AUTOMATION(FROM B0 
ONWARDS)

25 75 100 0 27 40

1 IV SNCAN11 NUTRITION & HEALTH (FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

1 IV SRD8N11 INTRODUCTION TO RURAL DEVELOPMENT(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

1 IV SPH9N11 BASIC PHYSICS-I(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

1 IV SRS8N11 BIO-MOLECULES AND HUMAN WELFARE(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

1 IV STH8N11 TOURISM BUSINESS(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

1 IV SST8N11 INTRODUCTION TO INTERNET(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

1 IV SPEAN11 BASIC PHYSICS (FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

1 IV SNDAN11 NUTRITION & HEALTH (FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

1 IV SND8N11 MODERN COOKERY IN CATERING(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

1 IV SNF8N11 NUTRITION AND HEALTH(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

1 IV SNT8N11 INTRODUCTION TO INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

1 IV SNT8N11 INTRODUCTION TO INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (BATCH : B0 TO B5) 25 75 100 0 27 40
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2 IV SZV8N21 ORNAMENTAL FISH CULTURE(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

2 IV STH8N21 TRAVEL AGENCY BUSINESS(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

2 IV SST8N21 INTRODUCTION TO OFFICE AUTOMATION(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

1 IV ATM8N12 BASIC TAMIL- I -EZHUTHARITHAL(FROM B2 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

1 IV APS8N11 PANCHAYATRAJ SYSTEM IN INDIA (FROM B2 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

2 IV SZY8N21 ORNAMENTAL FISH CULTURE(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

2 IV SNT8N21 WEB PROGRAMMING (BATCH : B0 TO B5) 25 75 100 0 27 40

2 IV SNF9N21 WOMAN & CHILD HEALTH(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

2 IV SRS8N21 PUBLIC HEALTH & HYGINE(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

2 IV SRD8N21 INTRODUCTION TO AGRICULTURE(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

2 IV SPH9N21 BASIC PHYSICS-II(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

2 IV SPDCN21 METHODS OF YOGIC PRACTICES(FROM B2 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

1 IV ATM8N13 ADVANCED TAMIL-I NEETHI ILLAKKIAM(FROM B3 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

1 IV ATM8N12 BASIC TAMIL- I -EZHUTHARITHAL(FROM B3 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

2 IV SPSCN21 BASIC SKILLS IN COUNSELLING(FROM B2 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

1 IV CCRDN11 BUISNESS ACCOUNTING(FROM B3 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

1 IV CCADN11 BUSINESS ACCOUNTING(FROM B3 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

2 IV SBT8N21 GENES TO PROTEINS(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

2 IV SBC8N21 HERBAL MEDICINE(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

2 IV SBY8N21 PLANT UTILITY AND EXPLOITATION(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

2 IV SCH8N21 DRUGS AND COSMETICS(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

2 IV SCA8N21 WEB PROGRAMMING(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

2 IV CEC8N21 RETAIL MARKETING(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

2 IV SNT8N21 WEB PROGRAMMING(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

2 IV CCA8N21 RETAIL MARKETING(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

2 IV CCS8N21 CONSUMER BEHAVIOUR(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

2 IV CCR8N21 RETAIL MARKETING(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

2 IV SCS8N21 INTRODUCTION TO OFFICE AUTOMATION(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

2 IV SMV8N21 MEDICAL LAB TECHNOLOGY(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

2 IV SMT8N21 STATISTICS AND OPERATIONS RESEARCH(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

2 IV SNCAN21 WOMEN & CHILD HEALTH(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

2 IV SNF8N2P TECHNIQUES IN FOOD PREPARATION(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 40 60 100 0 21 40

2 IV SND9N21 BAKERY & CONFECTIONARY(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

2 IV SMC8N21 STATISTICS AND OPERATIONS RESEARCH(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

2 IV SEC8N21 PC HARDWARE & INTERFACING(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

2 IV SCS9N21 INTRODUCTION TO INTERNET(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

2 IV SEL8N21 SATELLITE COMMUNICATION(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

2 IV SHM8N21 HOTEL RECEPTION MANAGEMENT(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

2 IV SFP8N21 BAKERY(FROM B0 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40
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1 IV ABVFN11 AIRLINE AND TRAVEL AND TOURISM(FROM B5 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

2 IV ATMEN21 ILLAKKIA VARALARU(FROM B4 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

2 IV ABVFN21 MANAGERIAL SKILLS(FROM B5 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

1 IV SVCFN11 HUMAN COMMUNICATION(FROM B5 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

2 IV AENEN21 FUNCTIONAL ENGLISH - II(FROM B4 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

2 IV SHMGN21 BASIC ROOMS DIVISION MANAGEMENT(FROM B6 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

1 IV ABLEN11 ITHALIAL(FROM B4 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

2 IV ABLEN21 ILLAKKIYA VARALARU(FROM B4 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

1 IV ATMEN11 IDHALIYAL(FROM B4 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

2 IV ABAGN21 ENTREPRENEUR DEVELOPMENT(FROM B6 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

1 IV SNTGN11 INTRODUCTION TO INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY(FROM B6 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

2 IV SCSGN21 INTRODUCTION TO INTERNET(FROM B6 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

2 IV SCAGN21 INTRODUCTION TO HTML(FROM B6 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

1 IV SHMGN11 BASIC CATERING SERVICE(FROM B6 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

1 IV ABAGN11 BUSINESS MANAGEMENT(FROM B6 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

2 IV SVCFN21 HEALTH COMMUNICATION(FROM B5 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

1 IV SCSGN11 INTRODUCTION TO COMPUTER AND OFFICE AUTOMATION(FROM B6 
ONWARDS)

25 75 100 0 27 40

1 IV SCAGN11 OFFICE AUTOMATION(FROM B6 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

2 IV SMTDN21 FUNDAMENTALS OF MATHEMATICS-II(FROM B3 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

1 IV SHTDN11 HOTEL FRONT OFFICE PROCEDURES(FROM B3 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

1 IV SHPDN11 BASIC HOSPITALITY OPERATIONS(FROM B3 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

1 IV SPH9N11 BASIC PHYSICS-I(FROM B3 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

1 IV SPDCN11 FUNDAMENTALS OF YOGA EDUCATION(FROM B3 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

2 IV SNTGN21 INTERNET & ITS APPLICATIONS(FROM B6 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

1 IV AENEN11 FUNCTIONAL ENGLISH - I(FROM B4 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

1 IV SHADN11 BASIC CATERING SERVICES(FROM B3 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

1 IV CECDN11 BUSINESS ACCOUNTING(FROM B3 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

2 IV SHPDN21 FRONT DESK SERVICES(FROM B3 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

2 IV SHADN21 HOTEL FRONT OFFICE MANAGEMENT(FROM B3 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

2 IV SMCDN21 FUNDAMENTALS OF MATHEMATICS-II(FROM B3 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

2 IV SHTDN21 INTERIOR DECORATION(FROM B3 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

2 IV CCADN21 ADVERTISING AND SALESMANSHIP(FROM B3 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

1 IV SPSCN11 INTRODUCTION TO PSYCHOLOGY(FROM B3 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

2 IV CECDN21 ADVERTISING AND SALESMANSHIP(FROM B3 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

2 IV CCRDN21 ADVERTISING AND SALESMANSHIP(FROM B3 ONWARDS) 25 75 100 0 27 40

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

*  Those who have not studied Tamil upto XII std and taken a non-Tamil language under Part-I shall take Basic Tamil.

** Those who have studied Tamil upto XII std and taken a non-Tamil language under Part-I shall take Advanced Tamil.

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
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